 APPLICATION NOTE
R01AN3943EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 1 of 8
Jun 29, 2017
RL78/G1H, RAA604S00
Guidelines for wireless evaluation
Introduction
This application note introduces the measurement procedure and precautions of radio evaluation and example of field
test.

R
-%
Distance - m
PER
RSSI
2
RL78/G1H, RAA604S00 Guidelines for wireless evaluation
R01AN3943EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 7 of 8
Jun 29, 2017
Table 4-1 Bill of materials
Parts
ID
Description Parts Number Parts
ID
Description Parts Number
C2 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D L2 10uH MLZ1608M100WT
C4 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D L4 2.2nH LQW15AN2N2C10D
C5 8pF GRM1555C1H8R0DA01D L5 5.6nH LQW15AN5N6C10D
C6 2.2uF GRM155R60G225ME15D L6 5.6nH LQW15AN5N6C10D
C7 5pF GRM1555C1H5R0C L7 2.4nH LQW15AN2N4B00
C8 5pF GRM1555C1H5R0C L8 13nH LQW15AN13NG00
C10 8pF GRM1555C1H8R0DA01D R1 100k RK73B1ETTP104J
C14 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D R2 100k RK73B1ETTP104J
C15 3.3pF GRM1555C1H3R3BA01D R5 10k RK73B1ETTP103J
C17 4.7pF GRM1552C1H4R7CA01D R6 10k RK73B1ETTP103J
C18 5.6pF GRM1555C1H5R6BA01D X1 Crystal resonator
48MHz
CX1612DB48000B0WPNC1
C26 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D X2 Crystal resonator
32.768kHz
SSP-T7-FL 3.7pF
C27 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D IC1 RL78/G1H R5F11FLL
C28 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D ANT Pole Antenna NWX-282XSAXX
C29 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D
C30 - Not mounted
C46 47pF GRM1552C1H470JA01D
C55 - Not mounted
C56 - Not mounted
RL78/G1H, RAA604S00 Guidelines for wireless evaluation
R01AN3943EJ0100  Rev.1.00  Page 8 of 8